WTRA Breacons 2 Day Rally 20th and 21st July 2024
Day 1 Provisional Results - Overall

RiderNo Rider Class
1 Expert
10 Expert
2 Expert
11 Expert
3 Expert
34 Clubman
26 Clubman
36 Clubman
6 Expert
Expert
16 Expert
35 Clubman
21 Clubman
56 Clubman
8 Expert
61 Clubman
20 Clubman
52 Clubman
92 Sportsman
22 Clubman
25 Clubman
5 Expert
96 Sportsman
46 Clubman
85 Sportsman
38 Clubman
39 Clubman
124 Sportsman
47 Clubman
4 Expert
67 Clubman
58 Clubman
32 Clubman
40 Clubman
23 Clubman
54 Clubman
104 Sportsman
116 Sportsman
60 Clubman
83 Sportsman
43 Clubman
53 Clubman
48 Clubman
28 Clubman
125 Sportsman
49 Clubman

www.wtra.co.uk

Rider Name
Jordan Corkill
Harry Hillier-Rees
Ben Harvey-Grounds
Mark Hillier-Rees
Tony Whittle
Sam Levitt
Nathan Jones
Rowan Tarplee
Gordie Taylor
Conor Wilson
Henry Righton
Declan Phillips
Jeff Williams
Nick Thomas
Stephen Davies
Edd Sheath
Pete Tolley

Lee Salt

Sean Hannan
Robert Quayle
Oliver Alford
Dave Leach
Dorian Williams
Gus Jones

Carl Turner

Dan Ridge

Nick Smalley
Joshua Dale
Aled Lewis
Chris Northover
Ade Scott
Jamie Gardner
Pete Farwell
Graham Coker
Joey Wilson-May
Jake Prentice
Oliver Sargent
Kelvin Prevett
Gareth Davies
Kevin Griffiths
Rufus Mead
Craig Wright
Carl Rickard
Mike Allen
Malcolm Davies
Richard Griffin

City

Douglas
Maesteg
Wimborne
Maesteg
Truro
Stevenage
Cwmfields
Stevenage
Donaghcloney
Llandysul
Moreton In Marsh
Luton

Rct

Bicester
Cardiff
Farnham
Pershore
Stoke On Trent
Voreda Park
Ramsey

Ebbw Vale
Andreas
Llanelli
Romsey
Oswestry
Radstock
Telford

St. Austell
Machynlleth
Swansea
Machynlleth
Llangadog
Sevenoaks
Chelmsford
Falmouth

Nr Leek
Seaford
Bideford
Llanelli
Oswestry
Shepton Mallet
Kingswinford
Ammanford
Coleford
Llandrindod Wells
Bollington

Make/Model/CC
Honda, CRF 450
Kove, 450 rally
Husqvarna, 450
Fantic, Xef 450

KTM, 990 Adventure R
sherco, sef 300
Beta, RR 300

KTM, EXC F 350
KTM, Hard Enduro 300
KTM, EXCF 250
KTM, EXC F 450
KTM, EXC F 350
KTM, EXC 500

Beta, 430rr
Yamaha, WR250F
Beta, 300rr
Husqvarna, Fe 250
KTM, 950

KTM, EXC F 350
Kove, 450 rally
Husqvarna, Te300i
KOVE, RALLY 450
Husqvarna, TE 250
Husqvarna, WR150
Husqvarna, Te300
KTM, EXC 300
Yamaha, Tenere 700
Husqvarna, FX 350
Husqvarna, 501

Royal Enfield, Himalayan 450

KTM, EXC 300
Kawasaki, Kx250x
KTM, EXC 500

Gas Gas, EC 300
Yamaha, WRF 450
Beta, Rr 300
Yamaha, WR250F
Beta, XTRainer 300
Yamaha, Tenere 700
Husqvarna, TPI 300
KTM, EXC 500
Husqvarna, TE 300
husqvarna, te 300
KTM, EXC 349

KTM, EXC 150

KTM, Adventure 999

Bike Class
R2
T1
R2
R2
T3
R2
R3
R2
R3
R1
R2
R2
R3
R2
R1
R3
R1
R2
R2
T1
R3
T1
R2
R2
R3
R3
T3
R2
R3
T1
R3
R1
R3
R3
T1
R3
R2
R3
T3
R3
R3
R3
R3
R2
R1
T3

ST1 Time
318.54
322.14
344.28
349.95
365.31
397.98
397.89
399.75
392.36
408.04
404.05
405.00
420.50
414.82
412.18
408.98
417.44
415.08
441.72
440.47
419.66
434.13
418.80
440.42
432.58
448.09
440.09
443.99
445.40
453.38
447.47
421.94
449.75
473.35
467.39
440.09
456.18
465.93
456.36
479.05
477.80
489.06
498.29
482.79
497.81
471.45

Provisional Results: 22/07/2024 15:00:00

Queries, please email entries@wtra.co.uk

|ST2Time | ST3Time

396.78
396.82
432.84
423.82
484.37
496.86
486.17
491.09
467.36
478.67
490.97
500.90
492.36
509.01
502.56
503.30
493.22
515.52
521.16
508.02
541.84
510.78
532.55
525.65
516.34
536.60
519.07
527.49
541.35
532.33
544.50
590.19
554.37
545.20
560.36
534.60
574.60
539.39
551.27
568.74
574.85
560.18
576.42
592.29
581.91
592.29

320.51
334.62
339.27
348.19
374.71
387.56
373.52
388.76
425.35
403.91
410.39
395.60
414.36
403.27
416.85
417.26
440.40
425.26
418.35
421.43
434.46
428.76
433.70
438.41
435.47
419.79
424.31
448.94
456.50
460.03
447.32
440.02
448.85
457.35
453.12
489.84
433.46
462.28
464.94
472.28
473.16
496.06
485.09
485.49
492.14
497.61

ISTATimeN] Total Time

388.13
388.06
409.71
422.11
442.57
463.70
492.28
475.21
472.79
473.91
481.29
518.89
496.27
506.15
503.93
520.25
499.82
506.26
505.35
521.83
499.18
523.65
525.02
512.72
538.83
525.06
557.36
521.89
510.41
521.81
546.15
539.11
538.46
536.98
535.75
557.01
557.61
560.34
577.83
566.29
568.84
573.30
590.50
592.01
589.68
601.51

1,423.96
1,441.64
1,526.10
1,544.07
1,666.96
1,746.10
1,749.86
1,754.81
1,757.86
1,764.53
1,786.70
1,820.39
1,823.49
1,833.25
1,835.52
1,849.79
1,850.88
1,862.12
1,886.58
1,891.75
1,895.14
1,897.32
1,910.07
1,917.20
1,923.22
1,929.54
1,940.83
1,942.31
1,953.66
1,967.55
1,985.44
1,991.26
1,991.43
2,012.88
2,016.62
2,021.54
2,021.85
2,027.94
2,050.40
2,086.36
2,094.65
2,118.60
2,150.30
2,152.58
2,161.54
2,162.86

Result
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WTRA Breacons 2 Day Rally 20th and 21st July 2024
Day 1 Provisional Results - Overall

RiderNo Rider Class
31 Clubman
127 Sportsman
59 Clubman
41 Clubman
84 Sportsman
81 Sportsman
132 Sportsman
111 Sportsman
107 Sportsman
30 Clubman
135 Sportsman
90 Sportsman
64 Clubman
33 Clubman
86 Sportsman
62 Clubman
123 Sportsman
80 Sportsman
29 Clubman
82 Sportsman
89 Sportsman
42 Clubman
78 Sportsman
24 Clubman
105 Sportsman
121 Sportsman
98 Sportsman
68 Clubman
79 Sportsman
100 Sportsman
97 Sportsman
131 Sportsman
136 Sportsman
134 Sportsman
115 Sportsman
117 Sportsman
66 Clubman
130 Sportsman
120 Sportsman
119 Sportsman
101 Sportsman
102 Sportsman
65 Clubman
12 Expert
55 Sportsman
57 Sportsman
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Rider Name
Shaun Turner
James Dunning
Dan Rees

Dan Monk
Norman Roberts
Kieran Yard
Lindsay Barrie
lan Williams
Colin Newman
Chris Edwards
Paul Cassemis
Sarah Taylor
John Tavener
Steven Wass
Neil Young
Jonathan Gorringe
Steven Corkill
Ben lles

lan Vessey

Greg Wilson
Jennifer Huntley
Richard Selby
Justin Baines
Ben Wilson-James
Colin Walford
Duncan Askew
Adrian Seeley
Alex Clitheroe
Christopher Heil
Roger Coo
Michael Newton
Steven Colville
Alan Davies
Antonio Molnar
Andy Iceton
Maureen Rapley
Kenneth Wells
Simon Roberts
Holly Welch
Simon Hewitt
Sam Davidson
Victoria Levitt
Hugh Lacey
Mason Pritchard
James Swindells
Thomas Zurawski

City

Tonbridge

West Glamorgan
Llangadog
Epping
Oswestry
Alresford
Strathmiglo

Llandovery
Coalville
Abercarn
Ystradgynlais
Bristol
Harlow
Welshpool
Ferndale
Douglas
Romsey
Coleford
Banbridge
Abercrave
Neath
Derbyshire
Falmouth
Llanbrynmair
Coldharbour
Kings Lynn
Braishfield
Amesbury
Cleethorpes
0

Talley
Newport
Tewkesbury
Haverfordwest
Carmarthen
Co.Armagh
Woking
Neath

Neath
Chesterfield
Easungwold
Calne
Cardiff
Worcester
Gloucester

Make/Model/CC
KTM, Excf 500

CCM, 404 DS
Yamaha, Tenere 700
Honda, Cr500

Beta, XTrainer 300
KTM, 300 EXC
Husqvarna, TE150

0

KTM, Freeride 250 F
Suzuki, RM250 1996
Honda, CRF 250
Yamaha, WR250F
KTM, EXC F 350
KTM, EXC 300

Gas Gas, EC 350
KTM, Xcw 150

KTM, EXC 300
Husqvarna, Wr125
Fantic, XEF250

Gas Gas, EC 300
Sherco, SEF 300
Beta, X-trainer 300
KTM, EXC F 350
BMW, F650 Dakar
Yamaha, WR250F
Husqvarna, FE350
sherco, 250 ser factory
Gas Gas, EC 250
KTM, EXC 200
Husqvarna, FE250

0

KTM, freeride 250
Honda, CRF X 450
Husqvarna, 701 Enduro
Beta, X Trainer 300
KTM, Freeride 250 F
KTM, EXC F six days 250
KTM, EXC F 350
Husqvarna, FE 350
Yamaha, WRF 450 Rally
Husqvarna, FE250
KTM, EXC F 250
Yamaha, WR250F
Husqvarna, Fx 450
Husqvarna, FE350
Husqvarna, Fx350

Bike Class
R3
R2
T3
R3
R3
R3
R2
R1
T1
Vi
R2
R1
R2
R3
R2
R2
R3
R1
R1
R3
R2
R3
R2
T2
R1
T1
R2
R2
R2
R2
R1
T1
R2
T2
T1
T1
R1
R2
R2
R2
R1
R1
R2
R2
R2
R2

ST1 Time
485.86
491.08
497.96
565.42
511.70
508.72
507.16
489.11
498.88
522.79
503.87
532.78
512.68
519.83
539.06
465.31
534.85
458.14
553.56
556.91
561.01
538.85
572.60
677.51
600.85
624.85
592.78
480.11
634.41
644.88
660.98
611.25
541.56
706.68
685.94
708.55
801.66
736.22
712.35
748.79

1,108.63
1,164.97

472.45
471.26

Provisional Results: 22/07/2024 15:00:00

Queries, please email entries@wtra.co.uk

|ST2Time | ST3Time

600.06
597.21
592.27
560.60
583.01
640.04
592.07
656.05
595.70
633.99
595.41
602.98
632.60
639.97
630.22
576.36
647.69
687.78
650.59
650.11
665.42
656.01
634.06
694.38
679.91
682.91
690.66
588.57
699.13
766.58
727.87
681.74
784.50
827.58
835.40
819.72
873.73
839.42
908.94
923.86

494.94
503.15
490.84
491.80
504.55
478.85
533.64
514.08
530.56
523.27
537.76
532.70
518.13
526.47
535.11
729.51
526.05
563.75
558.40
523.61
524.96
567.09
579.82
547.63
577.01
591.18
623.68
477.72
660.23
582.44
648.14
744.85
847.94
657.36
739.66
756.01
691.35
777.99
743.96
770.03

ISTATimeN] Total Time

596.37
587.31
598.17
567.07
588.86
625.76
627.35
623.88
672.80
627.53
671.37
640.21
645.91
651.31
653.12
589.11
656.84
678.58
632.28
665.78
650.93
695.83
693.95
628.82
693.02
729.02
732.19
1,123.16
701.57
738.87
813.46
822.11
756.88
789.88
844.89
861.94
852.85
867.17
897.86
908.32

2,177.23
2,178.75
2,179.24
2,184.89
2,188.12
2,253.37
2,260.22
2,283.12
2,297.94
2,307.58
2,308.41
2,308.67
2,309.32
2,337.58
2,357.51
2,360.29
2,365.43
2,388.25
2,394.83
2,396.41
2,402.32
2,457.78
2,480.43
2,548.34
2,550.79
2,627.96
2,639.31
2,669.56
2,695.34
2,732.77
2,850.45
2,859.95
2,930.88
2,981.50
3,105.89
3,146.22
3,219.59
3,220.80
3,263.11
3,351.00
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

Result
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
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WTRA Breacons 2 Day Rally 20th and 21st July 2024
Day 1 Provisional Results - Overall

RiderNo Rider Class
75 Sportsman
76 Sportsman
91 Sportsman
103 Sportsman
112 Sportsman
113 Sportsman
129 Sportsman
27 Clubman
37 Clubman
51 Clubman
108 Sportsman
118 Sportsman
106 Sportsman
50 Clubman
133 Sportsman

7 Expert
87 Sportsman
93 Sportsman
126 Sportsman
114 Sportsman
99 Sportsman
95 Sportsman
128 Sportsman
122 Sportsman
147 Beginner
148 Beginner
143 Beginner
142 Beginner
144 Beginner
141 Beginner
145 Beginner
146 Beginner
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Rider Name

Jeff Britton

Tim Burton
Luwis Dobinson
Kieron O'Brien
Neal Buschman
Paul Ollier

Mark Roach
Ross Truszkowski
Kevin Burns

Carl Reed

Susan Wass
Emma Warren
Tim Whittle
David Johnson
Tom "C"

Owain Newton
Joseph Gregory
Mayson Wear
Michael Dudley
Tom Hyde
Stephen Mcewan
Steve Brown
Howard Perry
Neil Beckett
Owen Gwyn
Samantha Dugon
Kirsty Northover
Keith Macgregor
Barbara Springall
Peter Jacob
Nicholas Tatlow
lan Williams

City

Bristol
Bristol
Penrith
Radstock
Enfield
Milton Keynes
Sherborne
Cwmbran
Leek
Dormston
Harlow
Brecon
Southam
Tewkesbury
Midlands
Llandysul
Pencoed
Penrith
Derby
Hook

Hove
Guiseley
Lamberhurst
Kettering
Bronllys
Brecon
Swansea
Plymouth
Seaford
Swansea
Redditch
Colwyn Bay

Make/Model/CC
Beta, RR 390
Husqvarna, WR250
KTM, EXC F 350
Husqvarna, FE250
Husqvarna, Fe350
Husqvarna, FE350
Husqvarna, Fe350
Sherco, SE 300
KTM, EXC F 500
KTM, EXC F 500
Beta, X trainer 300
Beta, Xtrainer 300
WK, 400 Trail

Honda, Dominator NX 650

Yamaha, T7 700
Husqvarna, Fx350
KTM, EXC 250
KTM, EXC 350
KTM, EXC 250
Husqvarna, Fe 450
husqvarna, te300
KTM, Enduro R 690

KTM, Adventure 950

Husqvarna, WR250
Beta, Xtrainer 300
Husqvarna, TE250
Kawasaki KLX 140

Yamaha, Tenere 700

Honda CRF 230
Husqvarna, FE 250
KTM, EXC 150
KTM, EXC F 450

Bike Class
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R3
R3
R3
R3
R3
T1
T2
T3
R2
R2
R2
R2
R2
R3
T2
T3
Vi
zR3
zR2
zT1
zT3
zT1
zR3
zR2
zR2

ST1 Time
532.48
643.05
711.76
565.15
406.42
587.51

1,099.11

Provisional Results: 22/07/2024 15:00:00

Queries, please email entries@wtra.co.uk

|ST2Time | ST3Time

653.44

|STaTime ot

1,102.37
1,702.19
1,757.10
1,944.73

al Time
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

Result

A WN
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